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HISTORIAL COPAS DE ESPANA DE CLUBES - LIGAS NACIONALES

Coraajo
Supariar
do Depores

DIVISION DE HONOR AN O PRIMERA DIVISION

Lugar
Barcelona
Madrid
Barcelona
Gijon
Zaragoza
Barcelona
Barcelona

Palma de Mallorca
Las Palmas G.C.
Barcelona
Hospitalet LI.
Hospitalet LI.
Hospitalet LI.
Sabadell
Hospitalet LI.
Barcelona
Madrid
Sabadell
Irn
Sabadell
Terrassa
Madrid

Gijon

Gijon

Madrid

Gijoén
Barcelona
Gijon
Barcelona
Castellon

Ganador

C.N. Sabadell
C.N. Sabadell
C.N. Sabadell
Real Canoe N.C.
C.N. Sabadell
C.N. Catalunya
C.N. Catalunya

Cat. Masculina

Cat. Femenina

C.N. Catalunya
C.N. Sabadell
C.N. Sabadell
C.N. Sabadell
C.N. Sabadell
C.N. Sabadell
C.N. Sant Andreu
C.N. Sant Andreu
C.N. Sant Andreu
C.N. Sant Andreu
C.N. Sant Andreu
C.N. Sant Andreu
Real Canoe N.C.
C.N. Sabadell
Real Canoe N.C.
C.N. Sant Andreu
C.N. Sant Andreu
C.N. Terrassa
Real Canoe N.C.
C.N. Sant Andreu
Real Canoe N.C.
Real Canoe N.C.
Real Canoe N.C.

C.N. Catalunya
C.N. Sabadell
C.N. Sabadell
Real Canoe N.C.
Real Canoe N.C.
C.N. Sabadell
Real Canoe N.C.
Real Canoe N.C.
Real Canoe N.C.
Real Canoe N.C.
Real Canoe N.C.
Real Canoe N.C.
Real Canoe N.C.
C.N. Sabadell
Real Canoe N.C.
C.N. Sant Andreu
C.N. Sant Andreu
C.N. Sant Andreu
C.N. Sant Andreu
C.N. Sant Andreu
C.N. Sant Andreu
C.N. Sant Andreu
C.N. Sant Andreu

86
ga
102
118
128
138
142
158
162
178
182
198
202
218
228
23
242
252
262
278
282
292
302

1990/91
1991/92
1992/93
1994/95
1995/96
1996/97
1997/98

1998/99
1999/00
2000/01
2001/02
2002/03
2003/04
2004/05
2005/06
2006/07
2007/08
2008/09
2009/10
2010/11
2011/12
2012/13
2013/14
2014/15
2015/16
2016/17
2017/18
2018/19
2019/20
2020/21
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86
ga
102
118
128
138
142
158
162
178
182
198
202
218
228
23
242
252
262
278
282
292
302

C.N.

Ganador

C.N. Manresa
C.N. Santa Olaya
C.N. Montjuic
C.N. Sant Andreu
C.D. SEK Castillo
C.N. Sant Andreu
Universiada Palma'99

Cat. Femenina

Cat. Masculina

C.N. Metropole

C.N. Sant Andreu
C.D. Bidasoa

C.N. Catalunya

C.N. Santa Olaya
C.E. Mediterrani
C.N. Palma Mallorca
C.N. Barcelona

C.N. Matar6

C.N. Sant Andreu
C.N. Alcorcon

C.N. Metropole

C.N. Terrassa
CN.Madrid Moscardo
C.N. Metropole

C.N. Terrassa

C.N. Santa Olaya
CN.Madrid Moscardo
UCAM-Fuensanta
Gredos San Diego
C.N. Sabadell

C.N. Barcelona

C.N. Santa Olaya

C.N. Metropole

Lugar
Igualada
Gijon
Zaragoza
Zaragoza
Valladolid
Hospitalet LI.
Hospitalet LI.

Gijon

CST-CST Costa Azahi Hospitalet LI.

C.D. SEK Castillo
E.M. El Olivar

C.N. Santa Olaya

C. Valenciano N.
C.N. Santa Olaya
C.N. Palma Mallorca
C.N. Alcorcon

C.N. Santa Olaya
Bardulia I.K.T.

C.N. Palma Mallorca
S.E.K Sierra Oeste
C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI
C.N. Metropole
CN.Mairena Aljarafe
C.N. Terrassa

C.N. Metropole

C.N. Palma Mallorca
C.D.SEK

C.N. Sabadell

C.E. Mediterrani
C.N. Alcala

Gijon
Zaragoza
Gijon
Zaragoza
Gijon
Barcelona
Gijon
Hospitalet LI.
Castellon
Valladolid
Valladolid
Madrid
Madrid
Gijon
Gijon
Madrid
Gijon
Barcelona
Gijon
Barcelona
Castellon



